TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terri L. Nussbaum		06/04/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McWhinney Holding Company, LLLP	
Street Address:	Rangeview One Office Building at Centerra, 2725 Rocky Mountain Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80538	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Limited Partnership: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77315390		GREEN YOUR ROUTINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: smiller@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah J. Miller

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4524-23
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Miller
Signature:	/Sarah J. Miller/
Date:	06/23/2008 TPADEMARK
	IRAUEIVIARA

900109587

REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0727

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Terri L. Nussbaum, ("Nussbaum") a U.S. citizen, having an address of 7706 Promontory Drive, Fort Collins, CO 80528 to McWhinney Holding Company, LLLP, ("McWhinney") a Colorado Limited Liability Limited Partnership, having an address of Rangeview One Office Bldg. at Centerra, 2725 Rocky Mountain Ave., Suite 200 Loveland, CO 80538, effective upon the last of the signature dates provided hereinbelow ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Nussbaum is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77/315390 for the mark "GREEN YOUR ROUTINE" ("MARK"), and

WHEREAS, McWhinney is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the MARK pertains and Nussbaum desires to assign the MARK to McWhinney.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$350.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Nussbaum does hereby assign to McWhinney all right, title and interest in and to the MARK together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK.

MCWHINNEY HOLDING COMPANY, LLLP, a Colorado Limited Liability Limited Partnership

By: MHC GP, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company, General Partner

By: McWhinney Real Estate Services, Inc., a Colorado Corporation, Manager

TERRI L. NUSSBAUM

RECORDED: 06/23/2008

Datas

June 3, 2008

D.,,

Mana

Title:

vaine.

(A)

_

6-4-2008

 $C: \verb|\DOCUME-1| trude | i| LOCALS-1| Temp \\| MetaSave \\| ASSIGNMENT TO MCWHINNEY. document for the property of the property$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0729